

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2550/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in BA No.9679/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHACKO P.M

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.I.OF POLICE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest)

Date: 03/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLR MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested
in connection with Crime No.393 of 2011, registered by the
Balussery Police Station, District Kozhikode, Kerala.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar